
��NTY DEPT. OF 

PUBLI WOIU<S,HIGHWAY & 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin 53713 

Office: 608/266-4018 O Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 

TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 
C.0.# 45

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee DATE 9/11/2020

PROJECT Blogas Cleaning Equipment for Pipeline Injection (Phase Ill) 

ADDRESS 7102 US Highway 12 & 18 

PURCHASE ORDER# 20172175-00 -acct-SWMETHGO 

BID / PROPOSAL # 316039 

CONTRACTOR BIOFerm USA, Inc. 

DESCRIPTION: 

1 REFERENCE# Change Order Request No. 45 

2 REQUESTED BY Owner 

3 PROPOSED CHANGE Water Tank System 

4 REASON FOR CHANGE To make the needed modifications needed for the site, a 
supplemental water tank was added to the site. The water tank 

required Insulation, heat tracing, a base pad, a supplemental pump, 
additional piping, design lntergratlon services and 

electrical compenents for intearation 

15 TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT I $77,187.48 

**Document not valld unln• •lgntd by the Owner, Architect (If appllcable) and Contractor**

The orlglnal Contract amount was: $13,066,300.00 
Net change by prevlously authorized Change Orders: 

The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: 

The Contract amount wlll be Increased by this Change Order In 
the amount of: 

The new Contract amount Including this Change Order wlll be: 

$4,923,260.00 
$17,989,560.02 

$77,187.48 
$18,066,727.50 

The Completion Date wlll be unchanged by: O days 

The date of Subatantlal Completion as of the date of this 12/21/2018 
Chanae Order therefore la: 

Signature Approv1l1: 

I eo_,m, I Public Worka, Highway, & Tranaportatlon 

:=I ====A=rc=h=lte=c=t/=E"="='"="='=(A/=E=) =====:I lb��===����=====d

IPubllc Wortca & Tl'lnaportatlon Commltt.• 

I Rl!l.f 

Fln11 eopy Olttrlbullon: Contractor_ COntroller_ Department_ A/E 

Accounting 

PWHT 

H:181111Wd\ENGINEERINO DIVISIOMConllrucilon Doal\Chlnge Ordn\320XXX-Chlnoe Ordlt' Form.� 


